EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT & TENDER FEE: 

i. The Bidder has to deposit an initial Earnest money of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs 
only) for TEIR-1 & Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs only) for TEIR-2 & Rs. 50,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) for TEIR-3 and Tender fee of Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand nine hundred only) in the given Chhattisgarh Samvad bank account. 

ii. The EMD will be refunded to the all unsuccessful Bidders after the selection process is 
over. Conditional bids shall not be considered and will be rejected out-right. 

iii. The Bids not accompanied by EMD and tender fee shall be declared as non-responsive